Type AHD
SMT Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors - Long Life, 105 °C
Specifications
�40 °C to +105 °C
10, 16, 25, 35, 50, 63 & 100 Vdc
0.47 µF to 330 µF
±20% @ 120 Hz and +20 °C
0.01 CV or 3 µA @ +20 °C, after two minutes (whichever is greater)

Type AHD
SMT Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors - Long Life, 105 °C
Part Numbering System
AHD 106 M 16 B 12T
Type Capacitance Capacitance Voltage Case Packaging
104 = 0.1 µF Tolerance 10 = 10 Vdc   50 = 50 Vdc Code Information
105 = 1.0 µF M = ±20% 16 = 16 Vdc   63 = 63 Vdc 12 = Carrier tape
106 = 10.0 µF 25 = 25 Vdc  2A = 100 Vdc         Width (mm)
107 = 100.0 µF 35 = 35 Vdc   T = Tape & Reel
  B = bulk
Ratings
CDE Cornell Dubilier•1605 E. Rodney French Blvd.•New Bedford, MA 02744•Ph: (508)996-8561•Fax: (508)996-3830• www.cde.com
O
B
S
O
L
E
T
E
Type AHD
SMT Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors - Long Life, 105 °C
Typical Performance Curves
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
10 100 1,000 10,000 100,000 1,000,000
R
a
tio
 t
o
 2
5
°
C
,
1
2
0
 H
z
V
a
lu
e
65°C
25°C
85°C
0°C
–40°C
45°C
–20°C
105°
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
10 100 1,000 10,000 100,000 1,000,000
R
a